RESOLUTION G2022-39 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF CURB 

REPAIRS/REPLACEMENT BIDS AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO 

ADLETA CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-

EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($538,150.00) 

WHEREAS, on February 5th, 12th, and 19th Symmes Township advertised for paving 

and curb repairs/replacement in the newspaper and website and set a bid date of February 

25, 2022, at 2:00 p.m.; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain certain streets for the safe and effective

[...]

Prus Construction $539,312.50 $0 $539,312.50 

Adleta Construction $538,150.00 $0 $538,150.00 

WHEREAS, bids were accepted and reviewed by the Public Works Director and the 

Township Administrator recommends that the Trustees award the contract to Adleta 

Construction in the amount of Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and No Cents ($538,150.00) which includes the base bid; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §5571.01, the Board of Trustees may 

construct, reconstruct, resurface, or improve any public road or part thereof under its 

jurisdiction within its township. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes